Experimental Study of Realizing a Low-Noise
Injection-Locked Magnetron Based on a Switch-
Mode Power Supply
Shaoyue Wang1, Xiaojie Chen2,Yan Zhao1, Zhongqi He1,Haoming He1, Hai Huang1, Liping Yan1 and Changjun Liu1
1School of Electronics and Information Engineering, Sichuan University, Chengdu, China
2The High People’s Court of Guangxi Autonomous Region, Nanning, China
Abstract—Injection-locked magnetrons (ILMGT) are

compact and low-cost improvement method for SMPSs and
is expected to establish high-stability ILMGT in various
fields such as MWPT, phased arrays, etc.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
The National Natural Science Foundation of China (NSFC)
programs U22A2015 and 62071316 supported this work.
REFERENCES
[1] Z. He and C. Liu, "A Compact High-Efficiency Broadband Rectifier
With a Wide Dynamic Range of Input Power for Energy Harvesting,"
in IEEE Microwave and Wireless Components Letters, vol. 30, no. 4,
pp. 433-436, April 2020.
[2] B. Yang, X. Chen, J. Chu, T. Mitani and N. Shinohara, "A 5.8-GHz
Phased Array System Using Power-Variable Phase-Controlled
Magnetrons for Wireless Power Transfer," in IEEE Transactions on
Microwave Theory and Techniques, vol. 68, no. 11, pp. 4951-4959,
Nov. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2020.3007187.
[3] P. Anilkumar, A. Kumar, D. Pamu and T. Tiwari, "Design and Thermal
Study of 5 MW S-Band Tunable Pulsed Magnetron for Linear
Accelerator System," in IEEE Transactions on Plasma Science, vol. 51,
no. 5, pp. 1223-1231, May 2023, doi: 10.1109/TPS.2023.3264813.
[4] C. Liao, Y. He, Q. Chen and C. Liu, "Study on Microwave Drying
Characteristic for PET Materials," 2022 IEEE MTT-S International
Microwave Workshop Series on Advanced Materials and Processes for
RF and THz Applications (IMWS-AMP), Guangzhou, China, 2022, pp.
1-3, doi: 10.1109/IMWS-AMP54652.2022.10107157.
[5] S. Wang, Y. Shen, C. Liao, J. Jing and C. Liu, "A Novel Injection-
Locked S-Band Oven Magnetron System Without Waveguide
Isolators," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 70, no. 4, pp.
1886-1893, April 2023.
[6] I. Tahir, A. Dexter, and R. Carter, “Noise performance of frequency-
and phase-locked CW magnetrons operated as current-controlled
oscillators,” in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 52, no. 9,
pp. 2096–2103, Sept. 2005, doi: 10.1109/TED.2005.854276.
[7] H. Huang, Y. Wei, X. Chen, K. Huang and C. Liu, "Simulation and
Experiments of an $S$ -Band 20-kW Power-Adjustable Phase-Locked
Magnetron," in IEEE Transactions on Plasma Science, vol. 45, no. 5,
pp. 791-797, May 2017, doi: 10.1109/TPS.2017.2689502.
[8] T. Mitani, N. Shinohara, H. Matsumoto, and K. Hashimoto,
“Improvement of Spurious Noises Generated from Magnetrons Driven
by DC Power Supply after Turning off Filament Current”, IEICE Trans.
Electron, Vol. E86-C, No.8, pp.1556-1563, 2003

in IEEE Transactions on Plasma Science, vol. 48, no. 6, pp. 1879-1885,
June 2020, doi: 10.1109/TPS.2019.2956868.
[11] T. -S. Lee, S. -J. Huang, Y. -R. Lin, T. -C. Hung and C. -C. Chen,
"Combination of Filament-Heating and Cavity-Driven Circuit With
Gain-Frequency Regulation Control for Magnetrons," in IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 36, no. 2, pp. 1921-1930, Feb.
2021.
[12] S. -T. Han, D. Kim, J. Kim and J. -R. Yang, "Noise Suppression and
Precise Phase Control of a Commercial S-Band Magnetron," in IEEE
Access, vol. 8, pp. 145881-145886, 2020, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3013651.
[13] X. Chen, B. Yang, N. Shinohara and C. Liu, "Low-Noise Dual-Way
Magnetron Power-Combining System Using an Asymmetric H-Plane
Tee and Closed-Loop Phase Compensation," in IEEE Transactions on
Microwave Theory and Techniques, vol. 69, no. 4, pp. 2267-2278,
April 2021, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2021.3056550.
[14] J. C. Slater, “The phasing of magnetrons,” Res. Lab. Electron., MIT,
Cambridge, MA, USA, Tech. Rep. TK7855.M41 R43 no.35, April
1947.
[15] Adler R. “A study of locking phenomena in oscillators,” Proceedings